PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7517810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTARES CAPITAL LP (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION)	09/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTENERS FOR RETAIL, INC.				
Street Address:	81 DARROW ROAD				
City:	TWINSBURG				
State/Country:	OHIO				
Postal Code:	44087				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 89

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9629483
Patent Number:	9955802
Patent Number:	9713396
Patent Number:	8152006
Patent Number:	D788227
Patent Number:	D787602
Patent Number:	D787603
Patent Number:	D787604
Patent Number:	9993092
Patent Number:	9357841
Patent Number:	10260545
Patent Number:	9433305
Patent Number:	9427095
Patent Number:	9770121
Patent Number:	9357856
Patent Number:	9788667
Patent Number:	9848716
Patent Number:	9959696
Patent Number:	6553702
Patent Number:	7455081

PATENT

REEL: 061370 FRAME: 0295

507470917

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6976662
Patent Number:	6234330
Patent Number:	8496126
Patent Number:	7913861
Patent Number:	7216770
Patent Number:	7641057
Patent Number:	7784623
Patent Number:	7258315
Patent Number:	D547807
Patent Number:	D518365
Patent Number:	7325348
Patent Number:	D516633
Patent Number:	7490424
Patent Number:	7836621
Patent Number:	D531227
Patent Number:	7740144
Patent Number:	7971735
Patent Number:	8177076
Patent Number:	D573656
Patent Number:	D573657
Patent Number:	8260456
Patent Number:	8676377
Patent Number:	D608836
Patent Number:	8276766
Patent Number:	D607061
Patent Number:	D616035
Patent Number:	D618282
Patent Number:	D606847
Patent Number:	7559437
Patent Number:	D640750
Patent Number:	7690519
Patent Number:	9468309
Patent Number:	D748730
Patent Number:	D748731
Patent Number:	D748732
Patent Number:	9538860
Patent Number:	10111540
Patent Number:	10398238

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10172481
Patent Number:	10517410
Patent Number:	7980398
Patent Number:	6748854
Patent Number:	10121341
Patent Number:	10034557
Patent Number:	10251494
Patent Number:	10470587
Patent Number:	10492627
Application Number:	15912114
Application Number:	15940167
Application Number:	16153331
Application Number:	16158166
Application Number:	29683670
Application Number:	62885006
Application Number:	62933812
Application Number:	29714228
Application Number:	16780677
Application Number:	16743687
Application Number:	16113796
Application Number:	15838674
Application Number:	16580768
Application Number:	16582681
Application Number:	16295056
Application Number:	16295063
Application Number:	16222722
Application Number:	62830045
Application Number:	62810685
Application Number:	16588573
Application Number:	62965656
Application Number:	62964476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

PATENT

REEL: 061370 FRAME: 0297

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-2136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT KAREFF (014951-2136)

SIGNATURE: /EC FOR SK/

DATE SIGNED: 09/01/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page1.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page2.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page3.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page4.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page5.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page6.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page7.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page8.tif source=antares ffr patent release final 2022 executed(165405327_1)(052019-0315)#page8.tif

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (the "Release") is made as of September 1, 2022, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Fasteners for Retail, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2020 (the "Patent <u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Patents and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Patent Office on February 25, 2020 at Reel 052019 Frame 0315;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral arising under the Guaranty and Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, including:
 - (a) all of its Patents (other than Excluded Property), including, without limitation, the U.S. Patents referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. If and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement, Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation or warranty of any kind by Agent, such right, title and interest to the Grantor.
- 3. Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.
[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Name: Michael Falcon

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

I. REGISTERED PATENTS

Description	Jurisdiction	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
		No	Date	No.	Date
RAIL POSITION	United			2 22 22	
LOCK	States	14/684,720	4/13/2015	9,629,483	4/25/2017
DIVIDER WITH	United	Ì			
SELECTIVELY	States				
SECURABLE					
TRACK					
ASSEMBLY		15/141,151	4/28/2016	9,955,802	5/1/2018
LATCH	United				
ASSEMBLY FOR	States				
SECURING					
TRACKS AND					
DIVIDERS TO A					
FRONT RAIL		15/146,633	5/4/2016	9,713,396	7/25/2017
MERCHANDISE	United				
SECURITY	States				
SYSTEM		12/008,812	1/14/2008	8,152,006	4/10/2012
CORNER MOUNT	United				
SIGN HOLDER	States	29/552,145	1/20/2016	D788 ,227	5/30/2017
CORNER MOUNT	United				
SIGN HOLDER	States	29/552,155	1/20/2016	D787,602	5/23/2017
CORNER MOUNT	United		***************************************		
SIGN HOLDER	States	29/552,165	1/20/2016	D787,603	5/23/2017
CORNER MOUNT	United		***************************************	**************************************	
SIGN HOLDER	States	29/552,168	1/20/2016	D787,604	5/23/2017
RAIL POSITION	United				
LOCK	States	15/462,037	3/17/2017	9,993,092	6/12/2018
LATCH	United				
ASSEMBLY FOR	States				
SECURING					
TRACKS AND	-				
DIVIDERS TO A					
FRONT RAIL		14/247,531	4/8/2014	9,357,841	6/7/2016
LATCH	United				
ASSEMBLY FOR	States				
SECURING					
TRACKS AND					
DIVIDERS TO A	***************************************				
FRONT RAIL		14/884,421	10/15/2015	10.260.545	4/16/2019
PRODUCT	United				**************************************
MERCHANDISER	States	14/180.163	2/13/2014	9,433,305	9/6/2016

ANTI-TIP GUIDE FOR PRODUCT	United States				
MERCHANDISER	O. COSTED	14/181.203	2/14/2014	9,427,095	8/30/2016
SELECTIVELY	United	4-9/40/4/2003	T/24/T/23/3-4	A.47 (722)	0/30/2010
LOCKING	Omieo States				
MERCHANDISING	States				
MEMBER		15/076.329	3/21/2016	9.770.121	9/26/2017
	77 v N	13/0/0,329	3/21/2010	9,770,1∠1	98.2082917
LATCHING	United				
SYSTEM FOR A	States				
MERCHANDISING			n on nome a	ର ଓଟେ ଅଟଣ	207070016
APPARATUS	77 Table 2	14/207,782	3/13/2014	9,357,856	6/7/2016
LOCK FOR	United				
SECURING	States				
FRONT RAIL TO			فالمستحددة المستحددة		
WIRE SHELVING		14/332,779	7/16/2014	9,788,667	10/17/2017
	United			0.000	
VENDING SHELF	States	14/491,490	9/19/2014	9,848,716	12/26/2017
RESILIENTLY	United				
BIASED	States		to to the chart.		
ACTUATOR		14/744,698	6/19/2015	9,959,696	5/1/2018
HOLDER FOR AN	United				
ELECTRONIC	States	2.20.20.00			
PRICE LABEL		09/518,407	3/3/2000	6,553,702	4/29/2003
HOLDER FOR AN	United				
ELECTRONIC	States				
PRICE LABEL		10/799,563	3/11/2004	7,455,081	11/25/2008
CEILING GRID	United				
SIGN HANGER	States	10/083,251	10/22/2001	6,976,662	12/20/2003
V-SHAPED	United				
UPRIGHT	States				
PRODUCT					
MERCHANDISER		09/516,799	3/1/2000	6,234,330	5/22/2001
SHELVING	United				
SYSTEM	States	10/348,306	1/21/2003	8,496,126	7/30/2013
SHELVING	United				
SYSTEM	States	11/881,913	7/30/2007	7,913,861	3/29/2011
ADJUSTABLE	United				
SHELVING	States				
SYSTEM		10/686,096	10/14/2003	7,216,770	5/15/2007
ADJUSTABLE	United			i i	
SHELVING	States				
SYSTEM		10/854,991	5/27/2004	7,641,057	1/5/2010
ADJUSTABLE	United			- 2 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	
SHELVING	States				
SYSTEM	Annie Armand Erichel And	11/436,509	5/18/2006	7,784.623	8/31/2010
FOLDABLE SIGN	United	The sales of the sales and the sales	and the description on the	his contraction of the second	\$15.40 pt 160
HOLDER	States	10/767.942	1/29/2004	7.258,315	8/21/2007
HOLDER FOR	United	a and a sold his said	and among standing process.	V. glater and their grant after and	distriction of the second of the
PLANAR					
	States	38/108/345	1/37/2004	Pre-12-002	3/31/2007
MATERIAL		29/198,245	1/27/2004	D547,807	7/31/2007

	7 <u>2.2</u> 7.24. ()	Ť	·		<u> </u>
CONNECTOR FOR	United		1.76521		and the second second
POLES	States	29/198,330	1/27/2004	D518,365	4/4/2006
CLIP-ON LABEL	United				
HOLDER FOR	States				
SHELF CHANNEL		10/767,834	1/29/2004	7,325,348	2/5/2008
GRIPPING SIGN	United				
AND LABEL	States				
HOLDER		29/198,415	1/29/2004	D516,633	3/7/2006
TELESCOPIC	Unsted				
SIGN HOLDER	States	11/020,902	12/22/2004	7,490,424	2/17/2009
LABEL HOLDER	United				
FOR A	States				
MERCHANDISE		1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 19 19 19 1		5 6
DISPLAY SHELF		11/918,842	4/21/2006	7,836,621	11/23/2010
	United	1.00.202.23	ا ۔ ۔ ۔ ۔ ۔ ا		
LABEL HOLDER	States	29/225,009	3/9/2005	D531,227	10/31/2006
UNDER SHELF	United				9 (22 82) 2 8 8
MOUNT	States	11/333,494	1/17/2006	7,740,144	6/22/2010
MERCHANDISING	United		ا مالىمىلىدا		
SYSTEM	States	11/356,398	2/16/2006	7,971,735	7/5/2011
MERCHANDISING	United				
SYSTEM	States	11/809,862	6/1/2007	8,177,076	5/15/2012
CLIP ON LABEL	United		l sasassa l	and an artist for all a co	
HOLDER	States	29/285,940	4/17/2007	D573,656	7/22/2008
	United	- CROSC ECC (284)			
SIGN HOLDER	States	29/289,726	7/30/2007	D573,657	7/22/2008
RETAIL SHELF	United				
SUPPLY	States				
MONITORING		anizak ene	n meionaa	land and around the contract	on de la
SYSTEM		12/410,586	3/25/2009	8,260,456	9/4/2012
RETAIL SHELF	United				
SUPPLY	States				
MONITORING		*******	A STATE OF A STATE OF	a care and	marke market at
SYSTEM	manus or a second	13/596,196	8/28/2012	8,676,377	3/18/2014
SIGN HOLDER	United	30,220 4 550	1,0 (3,6 (3,6,8,6)	TN600 036	1.03(6)(0.00.00
	States	29/326,558	10/20/2008	D608,836	1/26/2010
ADJUSTABLE	United				
DEPTH	States				
MERCHANDISING		17/575 751	10000000	ም ንግድ ግድል	10/20/00/2
APPARATUS	77	12/575,751	10/8/2009	8,276,766	10/2/2012
LABEL AND DISPLAY CARD	United States				
A CAR A COUNTY OF THE COUNTY O	oranes.	30/227 070	saamaa	ማፈፅን የደተ	12/20/2000
HOLDER MERCHANDISING	United	29/337,079	5/14/2009	D607,061	12/29/2009
RAIL	States	20/246 776	7/24/2009	D616,035	5/18/2010
VNDER SHELF	United	29/340,770	21 A#8 AVV9	Tel:000000	2/12/2/2019
SIGN HOLDER		38.2220.111	samona	Deteno	SMAMORE
CURVED	States United	29/338,111	6/4/2009	D618,282	6/22/2010
MERCHANDISING					
HOOK	States	29/337.085	5/14/2009	D606,847	12/29/2009
220,022		73(33(300)	2/14/2007	23000/843	12/25/2009

MERCHANDISE	United		<u> </u>		
DISPENSER WITH	States				
COIL					
ACTUATION		11/999,802	12/7/2007	7,559,437	7/14/2009
	United				
LABEL HOLDER	States	29/376,389	10/6/2010	D640,750	6/28/2011
EXTENDABLE	United				
PRODUCT	States				
SHELVING	¥ = 131	12/045,576	3/10/2008	7,690,519	4/6/2010
TRACKLESS	United				
PUSHER FOR	States	9 3 / 4 2 3 · 200000	700000000	* ***	al and a second second second
LARGE ITEMS	7.7 · 2.4 · 4	14/444,627	7/28/2014	9,468,309	10/18/2016
T STATE TOOL TAKE	United	min carnon monini	manak omas a a	The state of the	200000
LABEL HOLDER	States	29/482,791	2/21/2014	D748,738	2/2/2016
LABEL HOLDER	United	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	3 23 4 23 A 3	374.7 AB 778 t	20020012
WITH CLIP	States	29/482,795	2/21/2014	D748,731	. 2/2/2016
LABEL HOLDER	United	30/403 703	30733 3000 A	\$56.00 A \$0.00	224.000
WITH LEG SELECTIVELY	States United	29/482,799	2/21/2014	D748,732	2/2/2016
LOCKING	States				
MERCHANDISING	G48429				
MEMBER		14/867,555	9/28/2015	9,538,860	1/10/2017
Actuator with Time	United	a mendalah di Sanarani	372072023	2,22,0,000	474002541
Delay	States	15/460,744	3/16/2017	10,111,540	10/30/2018
Electromechanical	United	220,300,000	20.20.20.20.20	20,222,570	20/30/2010
Pusher Assembly	States	15/460,513	3/16/2017	10,398,238	9/3/2019
Selectively Locking	United		2. 2.2.2.2	the transfer of the transfer of the	2,202022
Merchandising	States				
Member		15/689,779	8/29/2017	10,172,481	1/8/2019
LOCK FOR	United				
SECURING	States				
FRONT RAIL TO					
WIRE SHELVING		15/705,518	9/15/2017	10,517,410	12/31/2019
THEFT	United				
DETERRENT CAN	States				
DISPENSER		12/045,384	3/10/2008	7,980,398	7/19/2011
	United				
MELON CUTTER	States	10/161,367	6/3/2002	6,748,854	5/15/2004
Retail Merchandise	United	15/627,033	6/19/2017	10121341	11/6/2018
Hook with Radio	States				
Transmission					
Retail Merchandise	United	15/829,623	12/1/2017	10034557	7/31/2018
Tray	States				
Retail Merchandise	United	16/004,066	6/8/2018	10251494	4/9/2019
Tray	States			* 1 12 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
Retail Merchandise	United	16/278,589	2/18/2019	10470587	11/12/2019
Tray	States	4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ay hay people and the second	200 600 0000	graph, (Opp. Some on an and
Retail Merchandise	United	15/954,868	4/17/2018	10492627	12/3/2019
Tray	States				

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description	Jurisdiction	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date	No.	Date
Sensor and Lockout	United				
for Anti-Sweep	States				
Hook		15/912,114	3/5/2018	N/A	N/A
DIVIDER WITH	United				
SELECTIVELY	States				
SECURABLE					
TRACK				2101	
ASSEMBLY		15/940,167	3/29/2018	N/A	N/A
Product Pusher	United		1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Assembly	States	16/153,331	10/5/2018	N/A	N/A
Actuator with Time	United				
Delay	States				
*formerly 251043-					
101118		16/150 166	10/11/20010	N/A	35/5
Merchandise	United	16/158,166	10/11/2018	-2%35%	N/A
Security Tag	States	29/683,670	3/14/2019	N/A	N/A
Product Pusher	United	237003,070	39 2049 209 209	5,507,3752	240.00
Assembly	States	62/885,006	8/9/2019	N/A	N/A
Product Divider	United	0.2788.27890	9/2/26/32	. 238 E.Ch.,	24(12)
Assembly	States	62/933,812	11/11/2019	N/A	n/A
1292cmory	United	1000 2 2 2 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	12/22/2004	24025	73(12)
Product Stopper	States	29/714,228	11/21/2019	N/A	N/A
DIVIDER WITH	United	23.74.1,220	44,26,254	24122	2,524
SELECTIVELY	States				
SECURABLE	Greater 3				
TRACK					
ASSEMBLY		16/780,677	2/3/2020	N/A	N/A
Actuator With	United	333, 33, 33, 33			
Locking	States				
Mechanism		16/743,687	1/15/2020	N/A	N/A
Anti-Theft Retail	United	16/113,796	8/27/2018		
Merchandise Hook	States	,			
with Radio					
Transmission				N/A	N/A
Retail Merchandise	United	15/838,674	12/12/2017	,	
Tray and Display	States				
Incorporating Same				N/A	N/A
Retail Merchandise	United	16/580,768	9/24/2019		
Tray	States	The second section of the sect		N/A	N/A
Retail Merchandise	United	16/582,681	9/25/2019	- 00	
Tray	States			N/A	N/A
Anti-Theft Retail	United	16/295,056	3/7/2019	,	
Merchandise	States				
Pusher with Remote	2.2.28.7				
Alarm Feature				N/A	N/A
The second of th	I .	l		-,	

Anti-Theft Device	United	16/295,063	3/7/2019		
with Remote Alarm	States				
Feature	•			N/A	N/A
Retail Shelving	United	16/222,722	12/17/2018		
System	States			N/A	N/A
Anti-Theft Pusher	United	62/830,045	4/5/2019		
with Incremental	States				
Distance Detection				N/A	N/A
Retail Merchandise	United	62/810,685	2/26/2019		
Display Device	States				
with Security					
Shield				N/A	N/A
Anti-Theft Hook	United	16/588,573	9/30/2019		
With Integrated	States				
Loss Prevention					
Functionality				N/A	N/A
Shelving System	United	62/965,656	1/24/2020		
and Methods	States			N/A	N/A
Retail Merchandise	United	62/964,476	1/22/2020		
Tray	States		7 7 d v v	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 09/01/2022